Row Labels Sum of Percent Pop Index of MZ
Mz 1

BIA 0.3
BLM 33.9
BOR 0.3
COE 0.0
DOD 0.0
FS 11
FWS 1.0
LG 0.0
PVT 56.5
ST 6.9
UND 0.1
USDA 0.0
MZ | Total 100.0
Mzl
BIA 0.8
BLM 58.0
BOR 0.5
DOD 0.0
FS 0.3
FWS 0.3
LG 0.1
NPS 0.2
PVT 32.9
ST 6.5
UND 0.2
MZ Il Total 100.0
L\ rAlll
BIA 1.2
BLM 67.6
BOR 0.0
DOD 0.0
DOE 0.0
FS 12.9
FWS 0.0
LG 0.0
NPS 0.0
PVT 10.8
ST 7.3
UND 0.1

MZ 11l Total 100.0




MZ IV

BIA 0.3
BLM 61.7
BOR 0.0
COE 0.0
DOD 0.0
DOE 2.9
FAA 0.0
FS 4.1
FWS 0.0
NPS 2.1
PVT 22.4
ST 6.3
UND 0.0
MZ IV Total 100.0
MzZV
BIA 0.2
BLM 70.2
BOR 0.1
DOD 0.0
FS 0.5
FWS 15.3
GSA 0.0
LG 0.0
PVT 10.8
ST 1.2
UND 1.7
USDA 0.0
MZ V Total 100.0
MZ VI
BIA 0.0
BLM 2.9
BOR 0.1
DOD 17.3
FWS 0.0
PVT 69.2
ST 10.5
UND 0.0
MZ VI Total 100.0
Mz Vil
BLM 20.9
LG 2.4
PVT 76.5
MZ VIl Total 99.8




These data are the result of running the shapefile "GrSG_BLM_SMA 20150505 _with_states_OccRange_UnitNan
(modified version of layer supplied by BLM on April 7, 2015) through the Population Index Summary tool (develope
FWS R6 Bismarck Field Office and run by him on May 22, 2015) and summarizing on the "MZ" and "Agency" field

NOTE: the "UND" (undetermined) designation was used by BLM in most cases to indicate open water areas. The

CA (MZ V) where many of the (presumed) Private lands were designated "UND" because the agency had not mac
determination of the land ownership.
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Agency Mgmt_zones

COE
DOD
USDA
LG
UND
BOR
BIA
FWS
FS
ST
BLM
PVT
DOD
LG
UND
NPS
FWS
FS
BOR
BIA
ST
PVT
BLM
DOD
BOR
DOE
NPS
LG
FWS
UND
BIA
ST
PVT
FS
BLM
FAA
COE
BOR
UND
FWS
DOD
BIA
NPS
DOE
FS
ST

MZ |

MZ |

MZ |

MZ |

MZ |

MZ |

MZ |

MZ |

MZ |

MZ |

MZ |

MZ |

MZ Il
MZ Il
MZ I
MZ Il
MZ I
MZ Il
MZ I
MZ Il
MZ Il
MZ Il
MZ I
MZ Il
MZ Il
MZ Il
MZ Il
MZ Il
MZ 1l
MZ Il
MZ 1l
MZ Il
MZ Il
MZ Il
MZ 1l
MZ IV
MZ IV
MZ IV
MZ IV
MZ IV
MZ IV
MZ IV
MZ IV
MZ IV
MZ IV
MZ IV

Agency_MZ
COE_MZI
DOD_MzZ1
USDA_MZ |
LG_MzZ|
UND_MZI
BOR_MZ|
BIA_MZ |
FWS_MZ |
FS_MZ1

ST _MzlI
BLM_MZ |
PVT_MZI
DOD_Mz I
LG_MZII
UND_MZ I
NPS_MZ I
FWS_MZ I
FS_MZII
BOR_MZ I
BIA_MZ1I
ST_MzIl
PVT_MZII
BLM_MZ I
DOD_Mz 11l
BOR_MZ I
DOE_MZ I
NPS_MZ Il
LG_MZl
FWS_MZ llI
UND_MZ 11l
BIA_MZ llI
ST_Mz1l
PVT_MZ Il
FS_MzII
BLM_MZ 1l
FAA_MZ IV
COE_MZ IV
BOR_MZ IV
UND_MZ IV
FWS_MZ IV
DOD_MZ IV
BIA_MZ IV
NPS_MZ IV
DOE_MZ IV
FS_MZ IV
ST_MzZ IV

SumPoplindx_by_Agency
2.3
16.3
27.3
47.2
194.0
764.9
776.2
3035.2
3333.9
20984.2
102412.2
170794.2
7.6
710.5
1208.0
1258.0
1549.4
1795.5
2469.3
4021.1
33802.2
170933.0
301208.3
0.2
2.1
6.2
18.3
20.5
68.1
128.1
2602.3
16434.8
24254.3
28885.6
151147.4
0.1
7.5
30.1
35.2
150.9
171.1
1242.4
7874.8
10693.9
15059.1
23252.2

Sum of MZ Pop Index

302415.6
302415.6
302415.6
302415.6
302415.6
302415.6
302415.6
302415.6
302415.6
302415.6
302415.6
302415.6
519015.6
519015.6
519015.6
519015.6
519015.6
519015.6
519015.6
519015.6
519015.6
519015.6
519015.6
223621.8
223621.8
223621.8
223621.8
223621.8
223621.8
223621.8
223621.8
223621.8
223621.8
223621.8
223621.8
368616.1
368616.1
368616.1
368616.1
368616.1
368616.1
368616.1
368616.1
368616.1
368616.1
368616.1



PVT
BLM
GSA
LG
USDA
DOD
BOR
BIA
FS
ST
UND
PVT
FWS
BLM
BIA
FWS
UND
BOR
BLM
ST
DOD
PVT
LG
BLM
PVT

MZ IV
MZ IV
MZV
Mz V
MZV
Mz V
MZV
Mz V
MZV
Mz V
MZV
Mz V
MZV
Mz V
MZ VI
Mz VI
MZ VI
Mz VI
MZ VI
Mz VI
MZ VI
Mz VI
Mz Vil
Mz Vil
Mz Vil

PVT_MZ IV
BLM_MZ IV
GSA_MZV
LG_MZV
USDA_MZ V
DOD_MZV
BOR_MZV
BIA_MZV
FS_MZV
ST_MZV
UND_MZV
PVT_MZV
FWS_MZ V
BLM_MZ V
BIA_MZ VI
FWS_MZ VI
UND_MZ VI
BOR_MZ VI
BLM_MZ VI
ST_MZ VI
DOD_MZ VI
PVT_MZ VI
LG_Mz VI
BLM_MZ VII
PVT_MZ VII

82540.3
227520.5
0.3

7.7

11.3
32.6
158.4
636.1
1396.7
3019.7
4477.2
28042.0
39728.6
182876.1
0.0

0.6

17.3
32.6
1437.2
5140.7
8458.1
33894.4
443.1
3880.8
14199.4

368616.1
368616.1
260404.8
260404.8
260404.8
260404.8
260404.8
260404.8
260404.8
260404.8
260404.8
260404.8
260404.8
260404.8
48986.1
48986.1
48986.1
48986.1
48986.1
48986.1
48986.1
48986.1
18556.7
18556.7
18556.7



Percent Pop Index of MZ
0.001
0.005
0.009
0.016
0.064
0.253
0.257
1.004
1.102
6.939

33.865
56.477
0.001
0.137
0.233
0.242
0.299
0.346
0.476
0.775
6.513
32.934
58.035
0.000
0.001
0.003
0.008
0.009
0.030
0.057
1.164
7.349
10.846
12.917
67.591
0.000
0.002
0.008
0.010
0.041
0.046
0.337
2.136
2.901
4.085
6.308



22.392
61.723
0.000
0.003
0.004
0.013
0.061
0.244
0.536
1.160
1.719
10.769
15.256
70.228
0.000
0.001
0.035
0.066
2.934
10.494
17.266
69.192
2.388
20.913
76.519





